## New Form No. 100

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

First prometion of a conservation can be carried and a section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS. First prometion of a conservation can be carried and a section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS. First prometion of a conservation can be conservation and conservation of the
TUNILLA SOLUTION DI CAMPAGA DE LA COLLEGA DE
2.0 Act Arms Act-1959 Excess 25(1)(9) 1/100 Sections  8.0) General Diag Research Explic 1050 & 1065  b) Occumence of Offence Cay Thesday Octo 25/04/2023 Time 21.35 th ond onwards.  c) Information recent Case Cay 36/12023 Time 23/15 th. GD. L. 1065
E) Act 5-10-10 1/2 10-15
3. a) General Dian Research Francis 1050 \$ 1065
b) Occumence of Colors Cos Tuesday Oste 25/04/2013 Time 21/35/m. 60/10 20/15/m. 60/10 25/15/m. 60/10 25/15/m.
c) Information recorded 200 25 69 2023 time 2015
4. Type of Information Washington Written- Suo- Hotto  5. Pizzo of Occument of England Distriction F.S. Approx 12 K.M. South- West from P.S.  Negla a Colvege on Sinka- Gangamanna Road under G.P. Bandwan
PS-Gandwan Dick Promises Anchal 3 J.L. No. 92
5. Place of Occuments of the send Distriction F.S. Approx 12 K.M. South-West 1867.  b) Address Near a culvert on Sinka-Gangamanna Road under G.P. Bandwan  PS-Bandwan, District Purulia: Busine Anchal-3, J.L. No. 92  c) In case outside sent college Section than the new of F.S.  District
B) Namo: ASI Prasanta Kr. Mandal  b) Father's / Hustrand Genachand Mondal  [md/2m-
b) Fabrus History Gonachand Mondal
a) Data Over as the base of th
e) Acours ASI of Police Posted at Bandwan PS Sist-Purulia.
7. Details of tangent acres subsidiant known/accused with full particulars
(Attach separate about a societies). Accused Person
Rupesh Roman Mahato @ Pintu (31 yrs.)
Sto Shaukan Mahato of VILL-Gokulnagan
tole-Girgidih, Po-Berada, PS-Barabazan
Otst-Puruliai
Sist- Labora.
the same of the sa
6. Reasons for delayisment in the state of
9. Prticulars of property and the world (Artach separate sheet, if required): As mentioned in sevente lest.
8. Hitchisia of bardon on the case with a first part of the proof.
10. Total value of properties defection direct
10. Inquest mpostALE Cassas, Mary:
12. FIR Contents : (Attacts on arrain siscate, if coquired)
12. FIR Contents, present of the Complete of t
the original written Suo-Motto Complain of the Complainant
and as CTP is affected deserthing
which is treated as to it is an action
Which is treated as FFR is attached herewith. Ula 25/04/2
3. Action taken: Since the state report recesses commission of offence (s) vis 25 (1) (9) Arms. Act 1959 mult
3. Action taken: Since the above report recessis commission of offence (s) as 25 (1) (9) Arms. Act 1959 mult
3. Action taken: Since the share report remarks commission of offence(s) als 25 (1) (9) Arms Act—1950 Audion taken: Since the share report remarks commission of offence(s) als 25 (1) (9) Arms Act—1950 Audion taken to take up the recistered the case and text up the envertee of 1 3 uvg pt Nandi case and text up the envertee of 1 2 uvg pt Nandi case and text up the envertee of 1 2 uvg pt Nandi case and text up the envertee of 1 2 uvg pt Nandi case and text up the envertee of 1 uvg pt Nandi case and text up the envertee of 1 uvg pt Nandi case and text up the envertee of 1 uvg pt Nandi case and text up the envertee of 1 uvg pt Nandi case and text up the envertee of 1 uvg pt Nandi case and text up the envertee of 1 uvg pt Nandi case and text up the envertee of 1 uvg pt Nandi case and text up the envertee of 1 uvg pt Nandi case and text up the envertee of 1 uvg pt Nandi case and text up the u
3. Action taken: Since the share report remains commission of offence (s) wis 25 (1) (9) Anms Act 1950 (1) (1) (1) Anms Act 1950 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
3. Action taken: Since the share report remarks commission of offence(s) als 25 (1) (9) Arms Act—1950 Audion taken: Since the share report remarks commission of offence(s) als 25 (1) (9) Arms Act—1950 Audion taken to take up the recistered the case and text up the envertee of 1 3 uvg pt Nandi case and text up the envertee of 1 2 uvg pt Nandi case and text up the envertee of 1 2 uvg pt Nandi case and text up the envertee of 1 2 uvg pt Nandi case and text up the envertee of 1 uvg pt Nandi case and text up the envertee of 1 uvg pt Nandi case and text up the envertee of 1 uvg pt Nandi case and text up the envertee of 1 uvg pt Nandi case and text up the envertee of 1 uvg pt Nandi case and text up the envertee of 1 uvg pt Nandi case and text up the envertee of 1 uvg pt Nandi case and text up the envertee of 1 uvg pt Nandi case and text up the envertee of 1 uvg pt Nandi case and text up the u
3. Action taken: Since the stander report recesses commission of offence(s) als 25 (1) (9) Anms Act 1959 And 19
3. Action taken: Since the state report recesses commission of offence(s) als 25 (1) (9) Arms. Act. 1959 And registered the case and text up the enverted femiliar registered the case and text up the enverted femiliar registered to P.S. Of B. and J.D. am. P.S. on point of jurisdiction. Fix read overtour vestigation/transferred to P.S. Of B. and J.D. and J.D. on point of jurisdiction. Fix read overtour vestigation/transferred to P.S. Of B. and J.D. and J.D. on point of jurisdiction. Fix read overtour vestigation/transferred to P.S. Of B. and J.D. and J.D. on point of jurisdiction. Fix read overtour vestigation/transferred to P.S. Of B. and J.D. and J.D. on point of jurisdiction and the control of the complete control of the control o
3. Action taken: Since the state of contrasting commission of offence (s) us 25 (i) (a) Anms Act 1959 multiple registered the case and tests up the envertege state and an P.S. an point of jurisdiction FIR read over to restigation/mensional to P.S. of Bandwam P.S. an point of jurisdiction FIR read over to restigation/mensional to P.S. of Bandwam P.S. and a copy given to the Complainant Information and the contrasting recovered and a copy given to the Complainant Information of cost.  Application of the case and tests up the envertege and a copy given to the Complainant Information of cost.  Application of the case and tests up the envertege and a copy given to the Complainant Information of cost.  Signature of the Officer in Charge, Police Station with
3. Action taken: Since the standard report remains commission of offence by uses 25 (1) (9) Arms. Act. 1959 And in registered the case and texts up the envertege of the case and texts up the vestigation than standard to P.S. on point of jurisdiction. Filt read over to be estimated to P.S. of B. and W. and B. on the Complete Complete and a copy given to the Complete and informant free of cost.  April 1959 And 1969 And
3. Action taken: Since the standard trace is commission of offence (s) dis 25 (1) (9) Arms Act 1950 Action taken: Since the standard trace is commission of offence (s) dis 25 (1) (9) Arms Act 1950 Action to take up the registered the case and trace up the enversage formation of the Complete of the Com
3. Action taken: Since the stamp report reverse commission of offerce(s) vis 25 (1) (9) Arms Act 1959 reliable registered the case and trade up the enverse stamp reverse 57 Suvant Nandi to take up the registered the case and trade up the enverse stamp received 57 Suvant Nandi to take up the vestigation transferred to P.S. Of Bandwar P.S. On point of jurisdiction. Fire read overto rectigation transferred to P.S. On and War P.S. On point of jurisdiction. Fire read overto a complainant informant, advantate correctly recorded and a copygiven to the Complainant Informant Inc. of cost.  Signature or the Office in Charge of the Control
3. Action taken: Since the above report remains commission of offence by also 25 (1) (9) Anms Act 1989 And 1989



The Officer-in-Charge, Bandwan PS, Dist. Purulia

Sir,

In producing herewith the accd. person Rupesh Kumar Mahato@Pintu (31 Yrs) s/o- Shankar Mahato of Vill- Gokulnagar, Tola- Girgidih, PO- Berada, PS- Barabazar, Dist-Purulia under proper memo of arrest along with seized articles & related documents. The following seized articles (1) one iron bodied improvised country made one shutter fire arms having butt, Barrel, trigger & firing pin, with a total length of 8.8 inch; having a barrel length of 5 inch and butt length of 5 inch. and One live ammunition cartridge having length of 2.8 inch in which 'KF' and '8MM' is engraved upon the percussion cap, I,ASI Prasanta Mondal of Bandwan PS while performing my evening mobile duty vide Bandwan PS CC NO-1564/23 dated 25.04.23 received a source information that one person moving suspiciously on the Sirka-Gangamanna road under Bandwan PS probably with an illegal fire arms. I informed O/C Bandwan PS regarding the source information and as per his direction myself along with force namely (1) C/59 Ahlad Rajak (2)C/2930 Aniruddha Patra left for that particular place to work out the source information .

I along with force reached at the PO at about 21:35 hrs and as per identification of my source I along with force tried to stop the above noted suspected person. But on seeing Police party he started running towards Sirka village to escape the place. After a hot chase we were able to apprehend him near a culvert on Sirka-Gangamanna road. Then I asked his name and address and he disclosed the same which is noted above. I asked him to produce any identity proof but he could not produce. There after disclosing my identity as ASI Prasanta Mondal of Bandwan PS I and my force offered him to search our body but no local witnesses could be found at that time. He searched our body including the Govt vehicle( bearing Regd No- WB 56C 8743) and the driver CD-Astik Singh but found nothing objectionable article. So I prepared Nil seizure list duly signed by him. After that we started searching him and on searching I recovered one fire arms loaded with one live ammunition from his back side of the waist tucked in the black trouser with blue border and one light green- black printed t-shirt which he was wearing at the time of detention. On asking he failed to produce any valid documents in favour of that fire arms and ammunition. He also failed to give satisfactory answer for carrying this arms and ammunition. Accordingly, I unloaded the live ammunition from the said fire arms and seized the arms and ammunition in between 22:05 hrs to 22:35 hrs under proper seizure list and labelled the same which was duly signed by the accused person as well as the police witnesses as no local witnesses were available there at that lonely place as mentioned above.. After the seizure I arrested the accused person observing all legal formalities as laid down by Hon'ble Supreme Court regarding arrest as the offence comes under purview of Indian Arms Act. After that I along with force interrogated him but he did not co-operated. After that I along with force took the arrested accused person to PS.

I therefore pray to kindly start a specific case against the above noted accused person under proper section of law and arrange for proper investigation.

## Enclosures:-

- (1) Two original seizure list
- (2) One original Memo of arrest.

Yours faithfully

Intermation received on 25/04/2023 at 23:15 km. and Stanted Bandwan PS case No- 14/2023 Date: 25/04/2023 US 25(1)(9) Arms Act- 1959. Afr.

Pratanta Mandon Bandwan PS, Dist. Purulia ASI Dtd. 25.04.2023 25/04/23